
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 18.01.2025 Location: Mogo ledus halle Start time: 17:00 End time: 19:19 Spec.: 130 Game No.: 83

HK Mogo/RSU HC Panter5 : 1
(1:0, 1:1, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
BUŠS Uldis, KUDRJAŠOVS Andrejs RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, RAVA Voldemārs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 3 : 8 9 : 3 4 : 4 3:35 : 3:35 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 6 : 15 16 : 7 4 : 4 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 0 8 : 11 14 : 8 0 : 6 3:38 : 0:00 2 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 1 17 : 34 39 : 18 8 : 14 9:13 : 5:35 2 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MOG  33 ANČS Henrijs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  HCP  1 KOITMAA Villem Henrik Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:41 03:41 HCP  23 FEDOROVITS Nikita Tripping
Pen. 03:16 05:16 MOG  88 MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs Slashing
Pen. 08:14 10:14 MOG  55 LIPSBERGS Krišs Tripping
Pen. 10:41 12:41 HCP  7 SILLANDI Paul Tripping
Goal 15:00 1:0 MOG EQ 88 MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs JĀKOBSONS Kristaps #2

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 26:34 28:34 HCP  22 VELJA Rico Marder Roughing
Pen. 26:34 28:34 MOG  23 VASIĻJEVS Rolans Roughing

Goal 28:48 2:0 MOG EQ 69 ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss #17, LEJNIEKS
Reinis Mārtiņš #93

Pen. 31:22 33:22 HCP  90 VÕRANG Mihkel Holding an opponent

Goal 35:50 2:1 HCP EQ 91 VASJONKIN Vadim KIIK Rasmus #10, PUZAKOV Nikita #13

Pen. 37:45 39:45 MOG  57 ZAICEVS Vladimirs Interference

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 41:07 3:1 MOG EQ 17 ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš #93
Pen. 47:56 49:56 HCP  98 ANSIO Tomi Petteri Holding an opponent
Pen. 53:31 54:04 HCP  62 LINDE Andre Tripping

Goal 54:04 4:1 MOG PP1 7 SARKANIS Deivids RĒDLIHS Krišjānis #9, BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts
#24

Pen. 58:48 59:53 HCP  98 ANSIO Tomi Petteri Tripping
30 sec. 58:48  MOG     

Goal 59:53 5:1 MOG PP1 17 ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs #88, ZIEMIŅŠ
Kaspars #69

GK 60:00  MOG  33 ANČS Henrijs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  HCP  1 KOITMAA Villem Henrik Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Mogo/RSU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

HC Panter
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HK Mogo/RSU (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

2 D JĀKOBSONS Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

7 F SARKANIS Deivids 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 4 8

8 F ORLOVS Artemijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

9 D RĒDLIHS Krišjānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

15 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss 2 1 3 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 1 2 3

22 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F VASIĻJEVS Rolans 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

26 F KRŪMS Ernests 0 0 0 0 7 3 +4 70.00 1 1 1 3

27 F LEJA Jānis 0 0 0 0 4 6 -2 40.00 0 0 1 1

33 G ANČS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

46 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D LIPSBERGS Krišs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

57 D ZAICEVS Vladimirs 0 0 0 2 0 1 -1 0.00 1 1 1 3

69 F ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 4

84 F BUCENIEKS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

87 F MEIJA Gints 0 0 0 0 15 13 +2 53.57 1 1 0 2

88 F MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

93 F LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš 0 2 2 0 12 7 +5 63.16 0 0 0 0

Total 5 8 13 8 39 30 +9 56.52 9 16 14 39

Head coach: ANKIPĀNS Ģirts

HC Panter (HCP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G KOITMAA Villem Henrik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D LAOSMA Hendrik Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

7 F SILLANDI Paul 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

9 F VAHI Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F KIIK Rasmus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

11 D LUHT Roland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

12 F GRIGORJEV Ilja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

13 F PUZAKOV Nikita 0 1 1 0 2 1 +1 66.67 0 1 0 1

14 F KIVELÄ Niko 0 0 0 0 10 8 +2 55.56 0 1 1 2

21 D KUDEVIITA Konrad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

22 D VELJA Rico Marder 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F FEDOROVITS Nikita 0 0 0 2 4 10 -6 28.57 0 0 0 0

33 F LUKATS Jan 0 0 0 0 7 3 +4 70.00 0 0 0 0

39 G KONTTILA Arvo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F ROMANOV Jegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 F LINDE Andre 0 0 0 2 5 17 -12 22.73 1 1 1 3

65 D KOOKMAA Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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77 D NOVIKOV Saveli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 F VÕRANG Mihkel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D VASJONKIN Vadim 1 0 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 2 1 3

98 F ANSIO Tomi Petteri 0 0 0 4 1 0 +1 100.00 0 0 1 1

Total 1 2 3 14 30 39 -9 43.48 3 7 8 18

Head coach: MÄENPÄÄ Mikko

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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